

F. No. DGT-A-22012/04/2021-Estt.l Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

Room No. 109(A), 1st Floor, Employment Exchange Building PUSA Complex, New Delhi-110012

Dated: 30th June, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Snehasish Bandyopadhyay after being relieved on 05.07.2021(AN) from CSTARI, Kolkata has assumed the charge of the post of Assistant Director(Ad-hoc) at DGT(Hqrs.) w.e.f. 14.07.2021(FN) vide Office Order F. No.DGT-A-22012/04/2021-Estt.I dated 02.03.2021 and Relieving Order No. CSTARI/A-19018/01/2018-Estt/SB/AD/37 dated 05.07.2021. He is hereby taken on the strength of DGT (Hqrs.) with effect from the aforesaid date of reporting i.e. 14.07.2021(FN). Shri Snehasish Bandyopadhyay, Assistant Director will report to Shri Anil Kumar, Director at Academics(Curriculum Development), DGT(Hqr.).

2. Shri Altaf Hossain after being relieved on 08.07.2021(AN) from NSTI, Howrah has assumed the charge of the post of Assistant Director(Ad-hoc) at DGT(Hqrs.) w.e.f. 26.07.2021 (FN) vide Office Order F. No. DGT-A-22012/04/2021-Estt.I dated 02.03.2021 and Relieving Order No. A-20011/01/97-NSTI(Estt/Kol) AH/98 dated 08.07.2021. He is hereby taken on the strength of DGT (Hqrs.) with effect from the aforesaid date of reporting i.e. 26.07.2021(FN). Shri Altaf Hossain, Assistant Director will report to Dr. M. Jayapraksan, Joint Director at IT Cell, Kaushal Bhawan, DGT(Hqr.).

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Sonu Bhatia) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1) The Officers Concerned.
- 2) The Regional Director, RDSD&E West Bengal (NSTI, Howrah).
- 3) The Director, CSTARI, Kolkata.
- Sr. PPS to DG(T)/Addt. Secy., PPS to DDG(SS), PPS to DS(Estt.).
- 5) All the Divisional Heads at DGT(Hqr.), Kaushal Bhawan, Pusa Office.
- 6) The Pay & Account Officer, PAO, MSD&E, S.S. Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 7) The DDO(Cash Section), DGT(Hqr.)
- 8) The Section Officer (RTI/PG Cell), DGT(Hqr.).
- 9) IT Cell with request to upload the same on the website of DGT.
- 10) Service book of the concerned.
- 11) Office Order folder.